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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT 2021-22

Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) is one of the mandatory criteria set by National Assessment and
Accreditation Council (NAAC). It is also a pre qualifier for Assessment and Accreditation of the

institution.

Utility of the Survey

The Student Satisfaction Survey by NAAC primarily focuses on Teaching Learning Evaluation. It
collects in-depth data of a student’s satisfaction with the teaching learning environment of the college.
The students responses are collected and analyzed based on 21 questions designed by NAAC. After going
through the question set one understands that the feedback collected from students are definitely useful
for the streamlining the services offered to students. It seems that the survey was created by experts and
leaders in the education to assist the educational institutions to define the success of the most important
aspect of education- teaching and learning. The results of the survey summarize the expectations of the
students and experts educationalists and the extent to which the College was able to meet these
expectations. Research Methodology:
Research Methodology:
This year also, the Student Satisfaction Survey was conducted by a team of teachers and volunteer
students in the month of March, 2022. The specific month was chosen so that teaching learning process in
the second semester is at its fag end and it is possible for students to retrospect and provide correct
responses. Each question in the NAAC SSS format is aimed at collecting factual opinion of students on
curriculum, completion of syllabus, preparedness of the teachers, reaction of the students regarding
pedagogy, attitude of teachers, transparency and fairness in internal evaluations, placement possibilities,
curricular and extra-curricular activities, overall impression and suggestions about the college. Each
question in the survey one or the other educational goal. This simple but important exercise definitely
helps to improve the relevance of teaching and learning. This survey corresponds to an institute level
feedback on infrastructure and learning experience.

The student responses were collected on telephone to simulate the exercise at the time of

accreditation by a team of volunteer students. Selection of respondents was done using the random

numbers from the students of each branch at UG level. Before proceeding for the survey, the Age,



College Name, Gender, academic programme being pursued by the student were confirmed. After making
the students aware about the instructions, motive and her/his willingness to answer the complete set of
questions, the responses were recorded on SSS form by student volunteers. In some cases students had to
be called twice or thrice to suit their convenient time to answer the complete set of questions. This team
of volunteer tele-callers was trained and supported by teachers. The respondents were assured that their

identity would not by disclose.
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53 responses

Publish analytics

A. Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. I8 copy

53 responses

@ Yes
® No



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1x_Dh4Ty52mRM8gV7_JO1OPMUC3UN7exKJ_aaaNS8A2g/edit#start=publishanalytics

B. Name

53 responses
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Jayachandra

deepak jadhav
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MALLIKARJUN A Shekapure
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C. Age IO copy

53 responses

15
11 (20.8%)
10 9(17%) 9 (17%)
8 (15.1%)
6 (11.3%)
5
1(1.9%) 1(1.9%) 1(1.9%)
0
18 20 22 24 36
19 21 23 31 7/12/2002
D. Gender |0 copy

53 responses

@ Male
@® Female
@ Transgender




F. What degree proram are you pursuing now?

53 responses

G. Semester

53 responses

® BA
@® BCOM
@ BSC

@ First Sem
@ Third Sem
@ Fifth Sem

IO copy

IO copy

N



H. Mobile No

53 responses

7483229568

6361447094

9148159514

8884336554

9113894675

6363789579

7892371624

9686259535

8050395166

8050085200

7760328560

8431792475

8105403406

9901523599

7899995917

9353799257

9353663980

7338446967

9945451825

8951430766

9742059125



8073450754

7483701712

8971523102

6362149304

9353154869

9535679716

6366589371

9019870493

9008352389
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9902706013

7483272845

9108075332

7204264700

9108535262

7411739185

8660230816

9972114317

6363156780

6363530364

7406748160

8197215138

7892636212



9380670755

760925201

9740000927

6360198100

9663694087

8050379860



l. E-Mail ID

53 responses

Akashchavan7094@gmail.com

jaichandrarathod86@gmail.com

dj4636745@gmail. Com

sachinbpawar404@gmail.com

yp98075@gmail.com

Pradeepgajare538@gmail.com

deepakheeru12341234@gmail.com

Pradeepkumardantapallil4@gmail.com

girijjamalipatil24@gmail.com

Swatisangavi@gmail.com

mahadevvhawan93@gamil com

anilsrathod213@gmail.com

sagarrathod55000@gmail.com

nagamankar@gmail.com

swaroopktm8@gmail.com

62635726nshshdh@gmail.com

bahgyashreemadiwal@gmail.com

abhidoctree347@gmail.com

ainapuresushil@gmail.com

Talvargundappa@gmail.com

karthikhangargi@gmail.com



chetangarur2004@gmail.com

vaibhavjamadar137@gmail.com

Kc330858@gamil.com

dj4636745@gail.Com

dileepjadhav118@gmail.com

pawarkiran3408@gmail.com

rockskiran090902@gmail.com

Bheemurb04@gemail.com

Shambuchandan@51gmail.com

arvindchawan701@gmail.com

www.nitesh2003rathod.com@gmail.com

megharajjamadar817@gmail.com

gundukattit6@gmail.com

madihaafrah18@gmail.com

mallikarjunshekapure@gmail.com

pp6576770@gmail.com

Maheshchavan3866@gmail.com

Jamadardeepak479@gmail.com

avinashbanpatty@gmail.com

Call me shree ,@coma

Bheemashankarkadaganchi@gmail.com

diggisharanu772@gmail.com

ka29759040409@gmail.com



Abhisanman@116gmail.com
Basavarajbassu0622@gmail.com
Hulikanteppapuijari
Sagarjamadar5577@gmail.com
singhchandan50056@gmail.com
pr6353252@gmail.com
haralayyaabhishek@gmail.com

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? ||_:| Copy

53 responses

@® 8510100 %
® 70t0 84 %
@ 55t067 %
@ 30t054 %
@ Below 30%

18.9% 9.4%

18.9%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? I_D Copy

39.6%

53 responses

@ Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly
0,
39.6% @ Indifferently
@ Won't teach at all

39.6%

(N



3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

53 responses

@ Always effective
@ Sometimes effective
@ Just satisfactorily

/ @ Generally ineffective
@ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

53 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

® Fair

@ Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

53 responses

@ Always fair

@ Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

@ Unfair

IO copy

IO copy

IO copy

N



6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

53 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

53 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often
@ Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

53 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all

IO copy

IO copy

IO copy

N



9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. I_D Copy

43.4%

53 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course I_D Copy

outcomes and programme outcomes.

53 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to I_D Copy

you.

53 responses

@ Every Time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/ Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ | don't have mentor

N



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications.

53 responses

@ Every Time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with I_D Copy
providing right level of challenges

53 responses

@ Fully

@ Reasonably
@ Partially

@ Slightly

@ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to I_D Copy
overcome them.

53 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

N



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, |0 copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

53 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as I_D Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

53 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy

53 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

N



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, |_|:| Copy
life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of
work.

53 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, I_D Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

53 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50 -69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is I_D Copy
very good.

53 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

BN



21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

53 responses

Yes
Good

Ss

Good
Yas

So happy
Super
yes

80
Maintenance is good
No

1] Information about competitive exams should be given. 2]motivational speech about well
wisher

Improve technically
Still Have to improve
Very nice

Poor

Geeta medam

No need caption

Should get Better Teacher Needed



Nothing

Teaching is well..
Teacher is Very encouraged...

No it's good teaching
Very good teching
They should improve teaching skills

Improve practical
Improve pratical explain skill

Go slow with syllabus or take revision classes
Teachers keep the notes to provide to students who remain absent

To Understand Us Easily Different type of Teaching Methods
Ok

200200N 25,3

Yesss

Yessss

Very well

It's good.

Good sir

Yes | agreed

Class timing

Yes iam so exited and so Happy for my experience
Good, awesome

B, BL,N AOB BBRTRP,33



53 responses LD Copy
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